504598885 10/18/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4645597

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
BERNARD GORSKI				10/20/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	H. RAY	H. RAY BADEN			
Street Address:	6404 21	ST AVE. W M-101			
City:	BRADE	BRADENTON			
State/Country:	FLORID	A			
Postal Code:	34209				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Number			
Application Number	-	5331340			
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number:	,	317)713-3699 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i>	ie upeucocefu	l it will be cont	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Phone:	3	317-713-9468			
Email:	٦	aft-IP-Docket@taftlaw.com			
•		GREGORY B. COY			
		ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 3	3500		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204			
Address Line 4:	I				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER:	MRG03-400			
	NUMBER:	NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 MRG03-400 LESLIE CLENDENEN			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	I NUMBER: R:	NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 MRG03-400 LESLIE CLENDENEN /Leslie Clendenen/			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 MRG03-400 LESLIE CLENDENEN /Leslie Clendenen/ 10/18/2017			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bernard Gorski with a residence address of 8550 Park Shore Lane, Sarasota, Florida 34328 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), has made one or more new and useful inventions in **DEVICES AND METHODS FOR DETECTING AN EXPLOSIVE SUBSTANCE** for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States by filing a U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, H. Ray Baden, (hereinafter the "Assignee"), with a residence address of 6404 21st Ave. W M-101, Bradenton, Florida 34209, desires to acquire and has acquired, all of the right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon; and

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and any and all other application thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, his counsel, or his agents to fill in the blanks below at items (a) and (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, his counsel, or his agents:

- (a) Patent Office Number of the Application: 15/331,340
- (b) Filing Date of the Application: October 21, 2016

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said one or more inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Page 1 of 2 MRG03-400 17446319.1

> PATENT REEL: 043890 FRAME: 0100

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 20th day of	_, 2016.
$\sim M_{\rm c}$	
Desmall Joustes	
Bernard Gorski	

STATE OF <u>Florida</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Manate</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Bernard Gorski, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 2014 day of Detaber, 2016.

JOAN L MCCAW MY COMMISSION # FF 086961 EXPIRES: March 19, 2018 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	Notary Public	<u>E</u>		
1	Printed: Joan L. McCaw			
	Resident of Marate e	County		
My Commission Expires:				

Page 2 of 2 MRG03-400 17446319.1

> PATENT REEL: 043890 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 10/18/2017